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BUSINESS SITUATION

Rate the current business situation in your company on a 5-
point scale, where 1 is a catastrophic situation and 5 is a very

good situation.

36%
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8%

0%
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BUSINESS SITUATION \Antal

Rate the current business situation in your company on a 5-point scale, where 1 is a catastrophic situation and 5 is a very good situation.

. Kazakh companies

Average
3,79

64%

International companies
43%
Average:
4,09

36%

27%

14%
9% 79

o o T o

1 2 3 4 5

Catastrophic Bad Middle Good Very good
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VACANCY FILL RATE \Antal

How has the company's average job closing time changed this year?

60%

32%

8%

Increased Unchanged Decreased

W 2024




VACANCY FILL RATE \Antal

Average fill rate

Top management

44%

37%

25%

18%

4%

0%

Up to 1 month 1-3 months 4-6 months More than half a year
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VACANCY FILL RATE \Antal

Average fill rate

Management
60%

45%

43%

27%

23% 23%
19%

9% 10% 9%
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Up to 1 month 1-3 months 4-6 months More than half a year
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VACANCY FILL RATE \

Average fill rate

Specialists

8%
5%

e B

Up to 2 weeks

61%

43% 42%

25% 25%
9%
5% o 5%
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VACANCY FILL RATE \Antal

Average fill rate

Mass staff

42% 43%

35% 35%

32%

0]
3% °% 4%
o Ml oo o
Up to 2 weeks Up to 1 month 1-3 months 4-6 months More than half a year

2022 m2023 m2024




HIGH DEMAND VACANCIES \Antal

Which specialists do you feel the greatest difficulty in finding during 20247

Marketing I £0%
Sales I 32 %
IT I 2 5%
Mass staff I 3%
Engineers NN 0%
Senior management NN 17%
Personnel Department NN 15%
Finance and Accounting IIIIIIINNNGNGNGGG—G 12 %
Production I 10%

Logistics NG 0% Sales and marketing professionals
are the most in-demand and hard-

in I S i i
Admin 8% to-close jobs in 2024.

Legal department I 5%

Medical staff I 3%




COUNTEROFFER

Have you had to make a counter offer (counteroffer) more often

this year?
2023 m 2024
48%
42%
32%
28%
22%
16%
8%
=~
. 54% - agreed to a counteroffer from
Yes, more often|Yes, just as often Yes, less often No B loverdcy - refused a
than before as before than before ploy -
counteroffer




COUNTEROFFER .

At what expense did you retain employees as part of the counteroffer?

95%

47% 45%
39%
31%
23%
Salary increase Promotion Change of function Additional training Bonus increase Individual career Improvement of the

development plans content of the
compensation
package
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HIRING \

Your plans for recruitment in 2025

55%
52%
40%
36%
12%
0 3%
- 0% —
]
We plan to increase the number Planning only to fill vacant Hiring is on hold Planning staff reductions
of staff positions

W 2024 m 2025
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HIRING \

Your plans for recruitment in 2025

64%
W Kazakh companies
46% International companies
40%
27%
14%
9%
0% 0%
We plan to increase the number  Planning only to fill vacant Hiring is on hold Planning staff reductions

of staff positions




HIRING

Antal

What kind of hiring are you planning for 2025?

Sales

Marketing

Logistics

Production

Personnel department
Engineers

IT

Finance and Accounting
Admin

Legal department

Medical staff

T ——_ 5 0%
e —— 36%
R — 23%

I —19%

I—_18%

T — 7% Of=xkd0
——— i D
I G0%

I 50

N 1%

. 1Y Antal Kazakhstan



CANDIDATE COMMUNICATION QL nte.

How does your company most often communicate with a candidate for the first time?

56% 24% 8%

§

¢

Phone call Messenger Email

8% 4% Candidates, answering a similar
question within the framework of

the annual “Job Market Overview &

Salary Survey”, conducted by Antal

‘ @ \ Kazakhstan, noted that they are
= ——— most convenient to communicate

with the recruiter via messenger

, Social media (41%), phone call (32%) and e-mail
Offline Job boards (14%)
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SALARIES



SALARIES (2024) \\Antal

How did your employees' salaries change in 20247 By what percentage on average did you raise salaries this year?

B Plan W Actual
1-3% B 3%

64% I 3%
N 11%
=

4-6% 0%

B 22%
_Qo

7% — 7%
T 36%

_190

10 o —33;
28%
° 13-159, A 14%

I 2 1%
N 11%

700

16-20%  —17%
0 0 _ano, M 3%
4% 4% 21-30% —
Raised as part of Raised some Plan to raise by the  No raise/no plans Plan - respondents' answers in December 2023 on plans for the increase for
annual indexation employees end of the year 2024
individually Actual - respondents’ answers in September 2024 on actual increase for 2024



SALARIES (2025) (Antal

Your plans for employee salaries in 20257 Planned percentage of salary increases for 2025?

B Plan to raise M Leave unchanged

upto 4% NG 12%
4-6% I 3%
7-9% 1 13%
10-12% I 32%
13-15% 1 159
16-20% NG 162
21-30% 0%

31-40% M 4%
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CHOICE OF EMPLOYER

Antal

What are the key criteria by which job seekers choose your company?

Stable company

Official salary

Good team/team

Work/life balance

Interesting product/service of the company
Corporate culture

Recommendations from significant others/partners/friends
Good level of salary/bonuses

Career development opportunities
Convenient office and comfortable workplace
Attractive compensation package

Possibility of hybrid work

Possibility of fully remote work

Company participation in charity projects

Possibility of relocation abroad

Office/production location

e —— 56%
52%
52%

I /.07
Why do candidates choose a company?

(top 5 reasons)
=K

Wide range of
responsibilities/new tasks

— 32%
I— 31%
I—— 28%
I— 25%

I 0 49%
Best career

opportunities

50% Higher salary

I 1 6%
I 15%

= 5y TO

N 4%

N 4%

—_— Better work/life balance Stable company
(o)




OUTSOURCED STAFF
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OUTSOURCED STAFF \Antal

What percentage of your employees are outsourced? How has the number of outsourced employees changed during this year?

Up to 30% I 4%

Up to 20%

j

No outsourced employees

® Increased No change ® Decreased




The survey was conducted from August 27 to September 13, 2024. 75 companies operating in Anta [

DEMOG RAPH ICS Kazakhstan took part in the survey. \

Pharmaceuticals | 2 0%
FMCG I 16%
IT, telecom, internet GGG 12 %
Retail I 12 %
Medical Equipment I 10%

% Equipment & Technology I 7%
'G Mining industry. Metallurgy I 5%
E HoReCa I 5%
§ Logistics and transportation I 4%
Agro-industrial sector I 3%
Construction. Engineering. Development I 2%
Food ingredients and equipment I 2%
Banks and financial services I 1%

COMPANY Typg  “omotiesector 15 COMPANY SIZE IN KAZAKHSTAN

56%

44%

20% 16%

8%
L] I —

up to 100 employees 101-500 employees 501-1000 employees More than 1000
employees

Kazakh International




ANTAL IN CENTRAL ASIA

Antal is one of the largest recruiting companies in the CIS, specializing in the recruitment of middle and senior managers.We are an important part of the An ta l’
international recruitment company Antal International, with 145 offices worldwide. Antal entered the CIS market in 1994, opened an office in Almaty in
2010 and in 2019 - in Tashkent.

Antal services in CIS

. Recruitment (middle to top)

= Outsourcing, contracting

- RPO (Recruitment Process Outsourcing)
= Specialized labor market surveys

= Thomas personality analysis

= Outplacement

. Additional services (trainings, etc.)

@ antalkazakhstan.kz
’A" info@antalkazakhstan.com ’A" pr.uzbekistan@antal.com
A\ . (727) 3399295 ORI 99893 183 36 18
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This presentation has been prepared for general guidance on matters of interest only and does not constitute professional advice. You should not act upon the information
contained in this publication without obtaining specific professional advice. No representation or warranty (express or implied) is given as to the accuracy or completeness of
the information contained in this publication, and, to the extent permitted by law, Antal Talent, its member companies, employees and agents do not accept or assume any
liability, responsibility or duty of care for any consequences of you or anyone else acting, or refraining to act, in reliance on the information contained in this publication or for
any decision based on it.

© 2024 Antal Kazakhstan. All rights reserved.
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